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AN ACT to authorize reopening of the claim of Pete Cronig
before the Workmen’s compensation commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
Section 1. Compensation Commissioner Authorized to
2 Reopen Case of Pete Cronig—The state compensation
3 commissioner is hereby authorized to reopen the case of
4 Pete Cronig, being case number 6038-79, notwithstanding
5 the fact that more than one year elapsed since the date
6 of the last payment to him before the application for re-
7 opening the hearing was filed, and to make such disposi-
8 tion of the case as would have been proper had said ap-
9 plication been filed within the period required by law,
10 and to allow such compensation to the said Pete Cronig
11 as the facts and conditions pertaining to the case may

‘12 warrant.
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